/ ELEKTRISCHER SCHALTPLAN / WIRING DIAGRAM

ELEKTRISCHER SCHALTPLAN / WIRING DIAGRAM

SCHEMA ELECTRIQUE / SCHEMA ELEKTRICKEHO ZAPOJENI / SCHEMA
ELETTRICO / ELEKTRISCH SCHAKELSCHEMA / ELEKTRISKT
KOPPLINGSSCHEMA / DIAGRAMA ELECTRICO

J ADEZ1X4097Q uuewzioH

[euondo

o W |
fiHM, EEY o

FHHH
HEHE
HHHE

. 5 i
4 L./

RRANERN




)

ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS

4

62 ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS

PIECES DE RECHANGE / NAHRADNI DILY / PARTI DI RICAMBIO /
RESERVEONDERDELEN / RESERVDELAR / PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO

A Ersatzteilbestellung / Spare parts order

g

Commande de piéces détachées / Objednani nahradnich dild / Ordinazione delle
parti di ricambio / Bestelling van reserveonderdelen / Reservdelsbestillning /
Pedido de piezas

(DE) Mit HOLZMANN-Ersatzteilen verwenden Sie Ersatzteile, die ideal aufeinander abgestimmt sind. Die
optimale Passgenauigkeit der Teile verkurzen die Einbauzeiten und erhéhen die Lebensdauer.

Der Einbau von anderen als Originalersatzteilen fUhrt zum Verlust der Garantie! Daher gilt: Beim
Tausch von Komponenten/Teile nur vom Hersteller empfohlene Ersatzteile verwenden.

Bestellen Sie die Ersatzteile direkt auf unserer Homepage — Kategorie ERSATZTEILE.
oder kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundendienst

e Uber unsere Homepage — Kategorie SERVICE — ERSATZTEILANFORDERUNG,

e per Mail an service@holzmann-maschinen.at.
Geben Sie stets Maschinentype, Ersatzteilnummer sowie Bezeichnung an. Um Missverstandnissen
vorzubeugen, empfehlen wir mit der Ersatzteilbestellung eine Kopie der Ersatzteilzeichnung beizulegen,
auf der die bendtigten Ersatzteile eindeutig markiert sind falls sie nicht Uber den Online-Ersatzteilkatalog
anfragen.

(EN) With original HOLZMANN spare parts you use parts that are attuned to each other shorten the
installation time and elongate your products lifespan.

NOTE

The installation of parts other than original spare parts leads to the loss of the guarantee!
Therefore: When replacing components/parts, only use spare parts recommended by the
manufacturer.

Order the spare parts directly on our homepage — category SPARE PARTS or contact our customer service

e via our Homepage — category SERVICE — SPARE PARTS REQUEST,

e by e-mail to service@holzmann-maschinen.at.
Always state the machine type, spare part number and designation. To prevent misunderstandings, we
recommend that you add a copy of the spare parts drawing with the spare parts order, on which the
required spare parts are clearly marked especially when not using the online-spare-part catalogue.

(FR) Les piéces de rechange Holzmann sont congues pour correspondre idéalement. La précision d'ajustage
optimale des piéces réduisent les temps de pose et augmente la durée de vie.

AVIS

Le montage de pieces autres que les pieces de rechange d'origine entraine la perte de la
garantie ! Par conséquent, la régle est la suivante : Utiliser uniguement des pieces de rechange
recommmandées par le fabricant pour le remplacement des composants/piéces.

Commandez les piéces de rechange directement sur notre page d'accueil - catégorie PIECES DE
RECHANGE.

ou contactez notre service client

e via notre page d'accueil — Catégorie SERVICE - DEMANDE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE,

e par e-mail a I'adresse service@holzmann-maschinen.at.
Toujours indiquer le type de machine, le numéro de piece de rechange et la désignation. Afin d'éviter tout
malentendu, nous vous recommandons de joindre une copie du plan des piéces détachées a la
commande de pieces détachées, sur laquelle les pieces détachées requises sont clairement indiquées, si

P o S T (PR [ (DS I S S (PR (L S [ R [



)

ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS

4

(CZ) V podobé nahradnich dild HOLZMANN pouzivate nahradni dily, které jsou vzajemné zkoordinovany.
Optimalni presnost licovani dilt zkracuje dobu montaze a prodluzuje Zivotnost.

OZNAMENI

Montéaz jinych nez origindlnich ndhradnich dild zplsobi ztratu zaruky! Proto plati: Pfi vyméné
komponent/dilt pouzivejte jen vyrobcem doporucené nahradni dily.

N&hradni dily objednavejte pfimo na nasi domovské strance - kategorie NAHRADNI DILY.
nebo kontaktuje nas zakaznicky servis

e pfes nasi domovskou stranku — kategorie SERVIS - POZADAVEK NAHRADNICH DIiLU,

e e-mailem na service@holzmann-maschinen.at.
Vzdy uvedte typ stroje, Cislo ndhradniho dilu a oznaceni. Abychom predesli nedorozumeéni, doporucujeme
prilozit k objednévce nahradnich dild kopii vykresu nahradnich dild, na které jsou potfebné ndhradni dily
jasné oznaceny, pokud neprovéadite poptavku pomoci internetového katalogu ndhradnich dilG.

(IT) Con le parti di ricambio HOLZMANN utilizzate pezzi di ricambio che combaciano e sono adatti tra loro.
L'esattezza di adattamento ottimale dei pezzi accorcia i tempi di montaggio e aumenta la durata di vita.

NOTA

Il montaggio di altre parti di ricambio diverse da quelle originali causa la perdita della garanzia!
Pertanto vale la regola: Quando si sostituiscono componenti/pezzi usare solo parti di ricambio
originali.

Ordinare i pezzi di ricambio direttamente sulla nostra homepage - categoria RICAMBI.
Altrimenti, contattare il nostro servizio di assistenza clienti

e tramite la nostra homepage - categoria SERVICE - RICHIESTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO,

e scrivendo una mail all'indirizzo service@holzmann-maschinen.at.
Indicare sempre il tipo di macchina, il numero di parte di ricambio e la denominazione. Per evitare
incomprensioni, si raccomanda di allegare agli ordini di parti di ricambio una copia del disegno delle parti
di ricambio, su cui sono contrassegnati i ricambi richiesti.

(NL) Met reserveonderdelen van HOLZMANN gebruikt u reserveonderdelen welke speciaal op elkaar zijn
afgestemd. De optimale nauwkeurigheid van de onderdelen verkort de montagetijden en verhoogt de
levensduur.

LET OP

Door de montage van andere dan de originele reserveonderdelen vervalt de garantie. Vandaar
geldt: Gebruik voor het vervangen van componenten/onderdelen alleen reserveonderdelen die
door de fabrikant worden aanbevolen.

Bestel reserveonderdelen rechtstreeks op onze website — categorie RESERVEONDERDELEN.
of contacteer onze klantendienst

e via onze website — categorie SERVICE - RESERVEONDERDELEN BESTELLEN,

e per mail aan service@holzmann-maschinen.at.
Vermeld steeds machinetype, reserveonderdeelnummer alsook de benaming. Om misvattingen te
voorkomen raden we aan bij de bestelling van reserveonderdelen een kopie van de tekening erbij te
leggen waarop de benodigde reserveonderdelen duidelijk gemarkeerd zijn, als u niet via de online
onderdelencatalogus bestelt.

(SE) Med HOLZMANN-reservdelar anvander du reservdelar som &r anpassade till varandra. Delarnas
optimala passnoggrannhet forkortar monteringstiderna och okar livslangden.

UPPLYSNING

Inmonteringen av andra delar an originalreservdelar leder till att garantin slutar galla. Darfér
galler: Anvand endast reservdelar som rekommenderas av tillverkaren vid byte av
komponenter/delar.

Bestall reservdelar direkt pa var hemsida — kategorin ERSATZTEILE/SPARE PARTS [reservdelar].



ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS

y

eller kontakta var kundtjanst

e via var hemsida - kategorin SERVICE - BEGARAN OM RESERVDELAR,

e via mejl till service@holzmann-maschinen.at.
Ange alltid maskintyp, reservdelsnummer och beteckning. For att undvika missférstand, rekormmenderar
vi att bifoga en reservdelsritning till reservdelsbestaliningen dar de reservdelar som efterfragas ar tydligt
markerade, om du inte skickar in din begaran via online-reservdelskatalogen.

(ES) Con las piezas de recambio de HOLZMANN, utiliza piezas de recambio que se ajustan perfectamente
entre si. El ajuste 6ptimo de los componentes acorta el tiempo de instalacidon y aumenta la vida util.

AVISO

iLa instalacion de piezas de recambio no originales lleva a la pérdida de garantia! Por lo tanto: Al
llevar a cabo la sustitucién de componentes/piezas, utilice Unicamente piezas de recambio
recomendadas por el fabricante.

Pida las piezas de recambio directamente en nuestra pagina web: Categoria PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO.
o péngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de atencién al cliente

e en nuestra pagina web: Categoria SERVICIO — SOLICITUD DE PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO,

e por correo electrénico a service@holzmann-maschinen.at.
Indique siempre el tipo de maquina, la referencia de la pieza de recambio y la denominacién. Para evitar
malentendidos, se recomienda adjuntar al pedido una copia del esquema de piezas de recambio en el que
se marqgue claramente las piezas de recambio necesarias, cuando no se solicitan con el catalogo en linea
de piezas de recambio.



ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS

y

622 Explosionszeichnung / Exploded view

Vue éclatée / Vykres v rozloZeném stavu / Disegno esploso / Explosietekening /
Explositionsritning / Vista de despiece

32
2

31

3
@ &
36
W

3 o %

%03 > .
S y J 87 %
S L &

i =T I \.'
’ | Q

N \

11

25 26 27 28
P




623

4

ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS

Ersatzteilliste / Spare part list

Liste des piéces de rechange / Seznam nahradnich dilli / Lista parti di ricambio /
Reserveonderdelenlijst / Reservdelslista / Listado de piezas de recambio

Description Description Description
1 | Handwheel 26 | Locking screw (A) 51 | Motor pulley
2 | Spindle tube 27 | Tail stock spindle 52 | Flat key 5x25
3 | Spindle pulley 28 | Tail stock 53 | Rubber pad
4 | Plastic plate 29 | Tail stock threaded rod 54 | V-ribbed belt
5 | Lock nut-M5 30 | Tail stock wheel 55 | Steel fixing clip
6 | Knob 31 | Wheel handle 56 | Bolt
7 | Bolt M5x8 32 | Bolt 57 | Steel plate for switch unit
8 | Plastic holder for sensor 33 | E-ring 58 | Line board
9 | Speed sensor 34 | Connecting shaft 59 | Switch
10 | Bolt M8x30 35 | Locking nut-M10 60 | Circuit breaker
1 | Elastic washer 36 | Bolt-M8x16 61 | Rotary regulator
12 | Flat washer 37 | Rear plate 62 | Speed label
13 | Head stock 38 | Retaining ring 63 | Strain relief clamp
14 | Retaining ring 39 [ Tube 64 | Flat washer
15 | Display plate 40 | Locking handle 65 | Elastic washer
16 | Ball bearing 6005 4] | Tool rest holder 66 | Bolt M4x6
17 | Bolt M4x15 42 | Tool rest 67 | Switch unit
18 'S\"ean%gftic block for speed | 4z | riying nut 68 | Cable
19 | Spindle 44 | Pressing plate 69 | Cable rubber tube
20 | Face plate 45 | Wood lathe bed 70 | Cable fixing plate
21 | Spur center 46 | Locking screw (B) 71 | Screw
22 | Centre punch tip 47 | Motor 72 | Bolt M5x8
23 | Ball bearing 6002 48 | Flat washer 73 | Hinge for switch box
24 | Tapered spindle 49 | Motor plate 74 | Pin for switch box
25 | Locking handle 50 | Bolt M6x12




